RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF RESCINDING)	
NO PARKING ZONES)		
ON ALDEBARAN AVENUE)	RESOLUTION NO.
IN THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE AREA;)	
THIRD SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT.)	

WHEREAS, the Board of supervisors, on May 12, 1975 adopted Resolution No. 75-323; on October 12, 1993 adopted Resolution No. 93-537 on December 14, 1993 adopted Resolution No. 93-654, which all established no parking zones on Aldebaran Avenue, in the Vandenberg Village area; and

WHEREAS, conditions have changed since these resolutions were adopted and it is no longer necessary to retain a part or all of these no parking zones and such portions or their entirety should be rescinded

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that location (a) of Resolution No. 75-323, all of Resolution No. 93-537, and all of Resolution No. 93-654 establishing no parking zones on Aldebaran Avenue be rescinded at the hereinafter described locations:

On the northwest side of Aldebaran Avenue between a point 140 feet northeast of the centerline of Mizar Place and the centerline of Mizar Place.

On the south side of Aldebaran Avenue from a point 50 feet east of the centerline of Mizar Place to a point 140 feet east of the centerline of Mizar Place.

On the south side of Aldebaran Avenue between a point 127 feet west of the centerline of Mizar Place and a point 50 feet east of the centerline of Mizar Place.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Santa Barbara County Director of Public Works or designee is hereby authorized and directed to remove appropriate markings and/or signposts at said locations as time and resources permit.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of	Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State
of California, this day of	2010, by the following vote:
AYES: NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST: MICHAEL F. BROWN CLERK OF THE BOARD By: Deputy	ACCEPTED AND AGREED COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA By: Janet Wolf, Chair Board of Supervisors
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS A. MARSHALL COUNTY COUNSEL By: Deputy County Counsel	